
Robt Aird, $7.00, ordered paid and 

Parish Kent. 
NEW COUNTY COUNCIL De T Somerville, $3.00, Ref to'g 2 

charged to Parish Kent. 

een. 
Coun Flemming moved, seconded by 

Coun Thompson, that sufficient num- 
ber of copies of proceedings of council 

(Concluded f om last week.) Carleton Sentinel Pub Co, $10.00 or-| phe printed in pamphlet form for dis- 

Bu: noss resumed Wednesday after-| dered paid at $8.U0. : tribution. 
: 4 Stevens Bros, $1.50, ordered paid. Coun Lamont—Quite a bill for print- 

piste oan moved seconded by | VV P Jones, $310, Ref Scout Act Com. | jing and I will bave to vote against it. 

TA . committee of | VM Armstrong, $6.00, ordered paid. oun Stevens-It is a waste of money; 

ia ith the | A U Holyoke, $205.00, Kef Scott Act! the town’s experience ‘along these 
Seo Troan In selation to selnries of} ( Ls ah ’ lines has not been satisfactory. News- 
county officiate Dr1B ( ~ 1 is $1 1.00, ordered paid. paper records are all right, 

Coun Morgan, Alb! ell and = hy wr 4 iy OFS ve Coun Alex Bell thought it advisable 

Thomnson R 2 Hc dive he 2 5 ordered poe y to try the pamphlets, 
Oo rT tania John Ryan, $20 30, ordered paid, : Coun Melville—If expense could be 

of time Art report, gl ae > gs ie” gg lessened it might be better, Nothing 

Granted until tomorrow morning. gi oi tug . 00, orders ow has been advanced to show it would 

Coun Bell reported that Sec-Treas Avilior & NN Viete Nps = be cheaper. 

bad t-vo bondsmen—one has died, and - 
two will be provided satistactory to 

the board. Report receivad. 

Coun Melville felt that better furni- 

ture and improvements should be 

cost a lot of money to fix up as 

required. : 

Coun Mergan moved, seconded DY. 

Coun Colwell, that matter be left to | 

discretion of Building Committee, 

Mr W W Melville on mo ion was 

beard. The Carleton County Rifle 

Association requestgd him to ask a 

grant from the county. 

to have $39, to be administered for the | 

benefit of the new shots. The money 

s needed. It is not fair to holé up 

politicians for funds. We give a lot 

of our time and can assure yoa the 

money will ‘be well spent. 

Conn Tracy—R fle shooting should 

be encouraged and must be learned at 

home—not time in camp. 
young men and they should be en- 

couraged. 1 aw in favor of the grant 

over til tomorrow morning 

Coun Carvell would be present. 

Coun Bell moved, seconded by Coun 

Anderson, that matter lay over till 

Monday. 

Coun Britton reported for commitiee 

on acocounts, 

Council went into committee of the 

whole with Warden in chair to con- 

sider accounts. 

The following bills and 

were disposed of: 

J R Tompkins, $121 40, ordered par. 

Press Pub Co, $25.75, ordered paid. 

J RB Tompkins, $80.00, ordered paid | 

when attested to. 

J A Lindsay, $14.40, ordered paid. 

J A Lindsay, $19.90 reduced $1799, 

ordered paid. | 
J VanWart .& Son, $8.05, Ref to 

Bldg Con. 

T F Sprague, M D, $7,00, ordered paid. 

John Barnet, $3 70, ordered paid. 

Samuel! White, $8 10, ordered paid. 

J W Woolverton, $31.00 reduced 
$26.£0, ordered paid. | 

J C Hartley, $67,00, ordered paid 

when attested, 

Dr M $13 50, redverd 

$12.3), ordered paid when attested. 

acoounts 

| 

E Commins, 

follows and on motion report was 

adopted: 1 : 1 
et form is all together and not carried 

Mr Warden and Gentlemen: g 

vonchers in the Secretary-Treasarer’s ( 

. Re faliaits's I~ will hands, and find that of the 

PEOVIENE TOF th JESgW'S Fou. $1107 41 mentioned in my report, as 

cash in the hands of the Sceretary- 
8 ons ap 3 $1071.9 bi a : : i Treasurer, the sum of $1071.91, has| 0 giperent pirishes were on motion 

| 

Coun 

Sec’'y-Treas and Anditor’s report be 

furnished for the convenience of the 

council, 

[tis for the Coun Hunter, that election expenses 
be paid: 

Stanley Hatfield 

Warden suggested that matter lay | Eliza Havomon, roc 

when | W W Mo tville, poll ¢'erk 

| Alo.z> McDonald, constable femsod. the parish of Kent too much to look 

to be paid Stanley Hatfield. 

iby Ooun Gallagher, that $1200 be 

paid D B Secord—election expenses. 

passed and ordered paid: 

Parish Clerk, Wakefield, $5.00. 
Parish Clerk, Woodstock, $9 09, 

Parish Clerk (2 years), Wicklow, $9 00, 

Parish Clerk, Wilmot, $200, 

i Parish Clerk, Northampton, &5 00, 

| sa ¢ . unpaid in Aberfleen in a county news- 

As instructed, 1 examined the 

item 
I 

een properly expended. 

Dated this 21st day of Jan 1914 

shape for next year, 

Coun Britton-One advantage pamph- 

over three or four weeks. 

Coun Melville moved, seconded by 
Joun Anderson, that matter be refer- 
ed to mover und seconder to putin 

Carried, 
The appointments of parish officers 

confirmed, 

The following amounts, totaling $6,- 

Respectfully submitted, 300, were assessed for poor purposes: 
A N VINCE, Auditor. 

Britton, that 25 copies of the 

Carried, 

ChHrun Melville moved, second-d by 

200 
{ 

200) | 
} 

Brighton $400, pd ord Councillors 
Coun Morgan moved, seconded by |p, 0) $300, “ “ 

Would like | Coun Britton, that §38.00 be charged Wakefield 88), “ “ 
to Parish of Brighton for election ex- Par Woodstock $1000, * ‘“ 

penses and paid to Thos Simms. Kent $1400, “ “ 
Coun Stevens moved, seconded by Wilmot $200, “ “ 

Wicklow $700, paid chairman O P. 
Northampton $700, 
Richmond $750, paid O P, 
Aberdeen $50, paid O P. 

Coan Morgan read 1eturns of Geo E 
Ted ie, supervisor, amount of $198, 

Coun Britton moved, seconded by 
#2007 an Morgan, that this bill be laid 

over till June, 

Coun Thompson said it was costing 

$8.00 ' after its poor; he would like the coun- 

Coun Thompson moved, seconded | 

The followiag election bills were 

L. A W Hunter, Peel, £10.00. 

District Clerk 1, Hiram Biggar, ID C, 

Aberdeen, £7.0), and £8.00 John 

McIntosh, P C, 

D Purrington charged to Parish of 

Richmond, £2.00, 

IE Porter, charged to 

Woodstock, £2.00, 

Parish of 

Moved by Coun Lamont, seconded 
by Coun Hemphill, that six dolls be 

paid to advertise the nor-resident tax 

paper, and $13 for the same purpose 

in the Royal Gaz:tte to be paid Coi- 

lector Lindsay and charged to Aber- 

damages, 

| cil to suggest some remedy. 

The Warden said this was purely a 
p wish matter. 

Coun Gallagher (Kent)—It is in bet- 

ter shape now and in future will no 
doubt be more satisfactory. 

Coun Britton moved, seconded by 

Coun Morgan, that $150 be assessed and 

charged to Parish of Brighton for 

breaking winter roads and paid over 

to supervisor, Carried. 

Coun Thompson moved, seconded by 

Coun Gallagher, that $70 be assessed 

Parish of Kent for road damages, to 
be paid commissioners by order of the 
councillors, 

Moved by Coun Tracey that $20 be 

assessed in Parish of Wicklow for road 

To be paid order 

Carried. 

Carried, 

of councillors, 

Coun Britton --Have we any right 

to fix the standard of the width of | Week. 
sled-? Sleds are getting so rarrow 

that horses crowd —horses are bigger 

now and need more room. 

Warden Phillips—This is a govern- 

Itis a 
for a bu 

per cut, 

buildings go up. 

A pipe-fullof MASTER 
WORXMAN tobacco is 
a great soother when some 
deep thinking has to be . 
done. This yorld-famous 
brand may now be had at 

¢« all tobacconists for 15c. 

continuous strain 

ilder to watch his 

ment matter and I don’t think this 
council can deal with it. 
Coun Moxon moved, seconded -by 

Coun Colwell, that $75 be assessed Par- 
ish Woodstock for winter roads and 
paid over to commissioners on order of 

the councillors, Carried, 
Moved by Uoun Albert Bell, second- 

ed by Coun Kearney, that revisors fees 
be same as last year, 

Coun Lamont had been told theve 1s 

considerable dissatisfaction over the 

$300 voted for the ambulance and that 

some trustees would not have any- 

thing to do with any extra expense in 

currad by the ambulance, 

Sec-Treas—I am one of the trustees 

and never heard any complaint. 
Coun Colwell«I made the motion 

and was seconded ry Coun Gibson. 1 
am willing to move that the matter be 

reconsidered. 

Coun Stevens—As a matter of fair- 

be present. Street rumors should not 
he a guice, 
Coun Melville was in favor of re- 

opening the matter, 
The motion to re-open was lost. 

Couns Melville, Lamont, Tracey, 

Britton, Alex Bell voted yea; balance 
of councillors voted nay. 

Coun Bell moved, seconded bv Coun 

Colwell, that assessors and collectors 

fees be same as last year, Carried. 

Coun Lamont moved, seconded by 

Coun'Hemphill, that the ~ollector of 
Aberdeen be paid the sum of #50 as a 
slight recompense for extra work on 
defaulters list 1902-14 and charged to 

Parish of Aberdeen. Carried. 
Coun Flemming moved, seconded by 

Coun Bell (Richmond) 1908 9-10 delin- 
quent list for parish of Richmond be 
struck off, 

Coun Gallagher moved, secondel by 

Coun Thompson, that $8 be paid John 
W Cronin for room rent, for assessors, 

year 1912, COarried. 
Coun A G Bell—To what extent are 

persons over 60 years of age exempt 

fron. taxes, 

Sec-Treas—Exempt on poll taxes for 
school and road purposes—nothing 
else, 
Council adjourned to meet Thurs. 

day at 10 o'clock sharp. 
Council met Thursday morning at 

10 o'clock. 
Coun Britton moved, seconded by 

Coun Flemming, that the bye-law 28 

be changed to 1ead $3 instead $2 to 

take effect Jan 1st, 1914. 

Coun Britton thought it was time 

this Council made some move in the 

case of the aged and those who can. 

not help themselves, Other places 

have farms, devoted to this purpose, 

that are boarding patients at S0c¢ a 

Wehave 45 poor in this county 

that are costing $2.50 a week each, and 

more in some cases, It is going higher 

—this year $1500 more for poor than 

last. The expense is growing. I think 

we can reduce it to a much lower fig- 

ure. I don’t approve of the way we 

are keeping our poor. Many through 

no fault of their own are poor, and de- 

serve our sympathy, The devil's poor, 

so called, bringing the trouble on 

themselves. We should extend our 
thy and raise their morals by 

pleasant surroundings. I believe we 

stnould have a farm to take care of all 
our poor, 

I would move, seconded by Coun 

Stevens, that a comnmittee of three be 

appointed with the warden to report 
and gather all the information they 
can abgnt the mattér of poor farms, 
the managenient of same, the location 
and cost of starting one and report at 
June session, 

Couns Flemming, Britton and Kear- 

ney were appointed such committee. 
Coun Morgan—Your committee 

waited upon Sec-Treas in relation to 

he] TITY 

salaries of county officers, and 1 would 
move that Sec-Treas be heard. 

Sec-Treas felt that his salary was 

not in accordance with work entailed 

upon kim. Salary was established 
long ago. The bye-law issame as in 

the 70s making salary $300 00, He 
was satisfied 81.00 a year ago was 
worth more than it is today. I em 
ploy help and it costs more ard this 
is one reason. Secondly the salary of 
the Secty-Treas, of Carleton is, with 
three exceptions, the smallest salary 
of any county in the province, 

In this County salary is $300.00. No 
office and I pay rent, light and heat. 
In nearly every case no Secty-Treas, 
has the responsibility I bave, 1 keep 
a complete set of books, so that you 
can at any time look up any matters 
you require. Last year I issued soy 
692 checks besides paying cash, Taki: 
counties in province, in comparis n 
to this County, the Sec’y-Treas gi - 
from $6)0 to £900 a year. The sal: 
paid of $30 is not sufficient for the 
work that is done, and I think there 
should ba an increase, no mafter wi: 
holds the office, 
Coun Brittot —What are salaries of 

Sec’y-Treas of Charlotte and Gloucs 4 

| ness the clergymen and trustees should | 

ter counties? 

Sec’y-Treas—Charlotte pays $600 and 
Gloucester $900, 
York pays $1500, with an assessment 

of 1-5 more than ours, 
Coun Morgan said Coun Bell and 

himself would recommend that salary 

be $500. 
Moved bv Coun Morgan, conded 

By Coun Beli (Wakefield), that $500 

be paid Sec’y-Treas, salary, 

Coun Burtt migd the officers of 
Woodstcek be confirmed, 

Bill of $1.25 Observer, was 

paid, 

The bill of J Woolverton 

motion, again read, 

Coun Morgan moved, seconded by 

Coun Moxon, that bill be paid as 
recommended, $4,20 off, 

Coun Melville moved amerdment, 
seconded by Corn Gallagher (Kent) 

: that bili be paid less £7.50, 
Coun Perry coud not understand 

how the Constable could charge mile- 

age and team hire, 

Coun Swever.s=In reference to ar« 

rest of one Martel—it was represented 
that the case was serious, and in 

interests of Justice the cfMcers went 

by team, instead of by rail, Martel 
was represented as a vicious man, but 
when they arrived they found matters 
not as represented. They went to 

room and found the man locked in and 
he did not open door. It would seenr 

they were justified in taking measures 

they did. The bill should be paid. 

Coun Melville—We should not pay 

extra costs on fictitious cases, 

Joun Gibson--The conunittee has 
made a recommendation and their 
work should be approved. Mr Wiol- 
verton did his duty and should be 
paid. 

Coun Gallagher (Kent)--Mr Martel 
is not a desperado and Mr Woolverton 

could have made the arrest alone and 
not added unnecessary expense. [I 
feel justified in having bill cut down, 

Ol dered 

was, oni 

Coun Stevens—Martel was locked in 

and would not respond to knocks, etc. 
Cour Morgan sa’'d the committee 

dealc with matter fairly. Coun Mel- 

other man a ~ertificate of character] 

Martel as being a bluffer and Mr 

Woolverton took precautions, 

The amendment was lost, Motion 

carried. 

Coun Morgan moved, sceonded by 

Coun Lamont, that $39.00 be given 

Rifl : Association t> be expended 

uncer the direction of Couns Tracy, 

Carvell and Auditor Vince, 

Coun Carvell—The grant meets witly 

my approval as ic encourages the 

young men, I am much in favor of 

it. 
Joun Stevers—I hardly approve of 

establishing what may be a danger~ 

ous precedent, perhaps we may be 
called upon to contribute to baseball, 

cricket, ete. The old shots are to b= 

ruled out ard the sport left to recruits, 

Let the old shots who won so mucls 

money make a fund. 

Coun Carvell— Who intimated that 

I was a good shot? I have yet to win 

my first prize. 

Coun Gibson—Ia our part of the 
county it would be more commend- 

able to make an appropriation to 

young raen to keep their rifles home. 

Vote stood — (yeas) Morgan, Britton, 

Lamont, Fleniping, Carvell, Colwell, 

Tracy, Gallaghér, Anderson, Bell, 

Gallagher, (11). 

Against—(nays) Stevens, Burtt, Gib 

son, Beil (Richmond), Hunter, Mel 

ville, Perry, Estey, Shaw, Hemphill, 

Kearney, Thompson, (12), 

Coun Melville—The disposition of 
this council is to put >ur money out 
entirely different from former couneilsa 

Woodstock, N B,. 

Jan 220d, 1914, 
To the Warden and Councillors of. the 

Municipality of Carleton:- 
We, your commictee, 2ppointed to: 

examine the Scott Act Inspector's 
Accounts, beg leave to repori 

(Concluded on page 7.) 

Arg. You Biligus? 
Mioma Will Cure You 

Blacks specks floating before your eycs 
—dizziness and sick spells, prove that your 
iver is out of order, your digestion bad and 
your internal machinery generally out of or- 
der. To remedy this i affairs you must 
go to the seat of the eyilSand tone up the 
stomach. 
MI-O-NA Tablets are a perfect stomach 

onic and wili relieve indigestion in 24 hours. 
They do more than this for they also cure 
iliousness, vomiting ot pregrancy, sea Or car 

ickness and stomach disorders eauzed by 
excessive indulgences 
MIO-N A cures by strengthening and in 

vi gorating the stomach. Tt 1s guaranteed by druggist KE. W. Mair. who will refund your money if it fails. A large box costs you 50c. 
feom your druggist or id f ; 
T Booth Co Ltd Fort Erie Og. chad. 

ville condemns an officer and g ves ¢ e- 

Coun Gibson—I always beard f° 

that the bill be paid less $420 was: 

T
I
N
A
 a
w
 

w
r
—
—
 

S
e
a
n
 

n
u
i
 

or
 v
e
 a
 o

om
 

O
u
r
 F

ol
ds
. 
Lu
 A
Y
 s
al
 


